
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1054
ANSWERED ON-31/07/2024


DELHI-MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY


1054. SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction of Delhi-Mumbai Expressway and the number of phases in which the construction work of the expressway is being completed;

(b) the total percentage of work and number of phases completed so far;

(c) the targets set by the Government to complete the 100 percent work of Delhi-Mumbai

Expressway;  and

(d) the details of States through which the expressway would mainly pass and its impact on the distance and travel time from Delhi to major cities located in these States?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) Ministry has taken up construction of Delhi-Mumbai Expressway including spurs in 53

Nos. of packages having 1386 km length. As of June 2024, total 26 Nos. of packages have been completed. The physical progress of the work is 82% and cumulative length of 1136 km has been constructed.

(c) The revised scheduled completion date is October, 2025.

(d) The corridor provides connectivity to major economic centers within Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat and Maharashtra. As per the DPR, the impact includes reduction in distance from Delhi to JNPT by about 180 km and reduction in travel time of upto 50% to connected destinations.
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